Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

Primary legislation

Parliamentary Commissioner Act 1967 (c. 13)

- 1. In Schedule 2(1) to the Parliamentary Commissioner Act 1967—
 - (a) omit "Department for Children, Schools and Families";
 - (b) at the appropriate place insert "Department for Education".

School Standards and Framework Act 1998 (c. 31)

2. In paragraph 9(2) of Schedule 5 to the School Standards and Framework Act 1998 for "Department for Children, Schools and Families" substitute "Department for Education".

Domestic Violence, Crime and Victims Act 2004 (c. 28)

- 3. In Schedule 9 to the Domestic Violence, Crime and Victims Act 2004-
 - (a) omit paragraph 1YA(3);
 - (b) after paragraph 1ZA insert—
 - "1ZB. The Department for Education."

Corporate Manslaughter and Corporate Homicide Act 2007 (c. 19)

- 4. In Schedule 1(4) to the Corporate Manslaughter and Corporate Homicide Act 2007-
 - (a) omit "Department for Children, Schools and Families";
 - (b) at the appropriate place insert "Department for Education".

⁽¹⁾ Schedule 2 was substituted by S.I. 2010/239, Sched. Amendments have been made to Schedule 2 (as substituted) which are not relevant to this Order.

⁽²⁾ Paragraph 9 was amended by S.I. 2002/1397, Sched. and S.I. 2007/3224, Sched.

⁽³⁾ Paragraph 1YA was inserted by S.I. 2007/3224, Sched.

⁽⁴⁾ Schedule 1 was amended by S.I. 2008/396, art. 2. Other amendments have been made to Schedule 1 which are not relevant to this Order.